COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (OBC 9.39.)

. WOOD LINTELS AND BUILT-UP WOOD BEAMS
CONSTRUCTION NOTES (Unless otherwise noted » 4%y GARAGE SLAB RESERVED . T o e DOOR SCHEDULE GENERAL: 1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH OBC-DN. B, 6.2.2. SEE
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS U3t S o Ty 927.1.1.(2) & @ STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2x6") [FOUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC. 9.14.2. & 9.14.3. @ (SB-12-2.1.1.6), 9.25.2.3, 9.13.2.6) 100mm (4”) 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR ¢ (”g’% ng:;b 25&%";3“ §)3 E(z»?c ngf: v?rﬁm""; }gyoﬁfﬁﬁhgﬁm%w Lt -——- 2/38 x 184 (2/2" x 8") SPRf2 EXTEROR 615 » 2030 x 45 MEGHANICAL. DRAWINGS.
AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER 9.28 THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 100mm (4") DIA. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE TILE 150mm (6") FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. 100 (4”) COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH W Tom °BARS @pszloo 7 7/8) oc EACH WAY IN BOTTOM THIRD Bl -——- 3/38 x 184 (3/2" x 8") SPR.xZ @ DOOR (2-8" X 6'=8" x 1-3/4") 2) ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AS PER OBC 9.26.18.2.,
APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED 9.28 THAT EMPLOYS A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE CRUSHED STONE OVER AND AROUND DRAINAGE TILES. INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE FILL. BEARING WOOD POST (BASEMENT) (OBC 9.17.4.) mm & - 5 B2 -——- 4/38 x 184 (4/2" x 87) SPR.42 INSULATED MIN. RSl 0.7 (Rd) 5.6.2.2.(3) AND MUNICIPAL STANDARDS.
THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (17) MIN. CLADDING WITH POSTIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED BASEMENT SLAB MORE THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO SLOPE TO FRONT. 3-38x140 (3-2"x6") BUILT-UP—POST ON METAL BASE SHOE OF SLAB, MIN. 30mm (1 1/47) COVER, 600x600 (23 5/8"x23 5/8") B7 -——- 5/38 x 184 (5/2" x &) SPR42 : - 3) ALL WINDOW WELLS TO DRAIN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBC 9.14.6.3. CHECK WITH
_ EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1”) MIN. @ 80mm (3")MIN. 25MP ('3500' ) CONG SUAB ON 100 TG CLOSER THAN 50mm (2”) OF THE BASEMENT SLAB. INSULATION ANCHORED 70 CONC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 610x610x300 10M DOWELS @ 800mm (23 5/8") 0.C., ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN. - ~ EXTERIOR 865 x 2030 x 45 THE LOCAL AUTHORITY. e
MINIUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 337/12=2012 0BC AR/MOISTURE. BARRIER ON 13mm (1/27) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. o - 2oMra (J000ps) LOPL. SLAE o T0_HAVE APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING (19) ; "oan : - ' WALLS. SLOPE SLAB MIN. 1.0% FROM HOUSE WALL. SLAB TO HAVE MIN. | L3 -——- 2/38 x 235 (2/2" x 107) SPR2 DOOR (210" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4") 4
'ROOF_CONSTRUCTION ” COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPa. (3000psi) CONC. WITH 13mm (1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN (24"x24"x12") CONC. FTG. o » g ) STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS IN_MAIN BATHROOM
. 38489 (2'x4”) STUDS @ 400 (16") 0.C.. STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 AR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SLAB INSULATION PER SB—12 PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS ARTIGHT PER 75mm () BEARNG ON FOTN. WALLS. PROVIDE (L7) UNTEL OVER B3 3/38 x 235 (3/27 x 107) SPR42 INSULATED MIN. RSl 0.7 (R4) REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS
NO.210 (10.25kg/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/8") PLYWOOD (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. : 38x140 (2"x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") 0.C., INSULATION, ALL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE CAULKED . GRADE LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR 0.B.0. 9.10.9.16. REFER TO SB—12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR STEPPED FOOTINGS OBC 9.15.3.9. CELLAR DOOR AND WITH 100mm (4") END BEARING. B4 -——- 4/38 x 235 (4/2" x 10”) SPR.#2 EXTERIOR 915 x 2030 x 45 AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO OBC. 9.5.2.3, LEGEND
SHEATHING WITH "H" CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 600mm APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2”) GYPSUM WALLBOARD - WALLS. REFER TO OBC SB—12, TABLE 2.1.1.2A. FOR REQUIRED REGUIRED. THERVAL INSULATION. MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 600mm (24", BRICK_CHECK . et G R s 3B.55.(1)(d) & 38313, (1)(F). SEE DETAL. LELERY
(24") 0.C. MAX. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm WALLS ADJACENT TO ATTIC SPACE — NO_CLADDING INTERIOR FINISH. REFER TO OBC SB—12, TABLE 2.1.1.2A. FOR EXPOSED FLOOR T0 EXTERIOR (Sp-12- 1. 12A MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. AR BARRIER TO BE SEALED TO MAX. VERT, STEP = 600mm (24") @ THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm L5 -——- 2/38 x 286 (2/2" x 127) SPR.f2 7 5) ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY WITH THERMAL RESISTANCE AS STATED IN 0.B.C ® CLASS 'B’ VENT DJ DOUBLE JOIST
(3'-0") FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (12") BEYOND INNER @ 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. PROVIDE RSI 5.46 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER FDTN. WALL WITH CAULKING. @ DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF o (3-1/2") THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 600mm (24") AND SHALL BE B5 -——- 3/38 x 286 (3/2" x 127) SPR42 INSULATED MIN. RS1 07 (R4 ) SB-12-2.1.1.9 o
FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR ROOF 400mm (16") 0.C., INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8”) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFIT. BEARING STUD PARTITION CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER 0BC 9.10.13.15. SLAB ON GRADE TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm (8") B6 -——- 4/38 x 286 (4/2" x 127) SPR#2 @ EXTERIOR ?3'5_ LBBAE /47) 6) ALL AR BARRIER SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH 0.8.C. DV.-B 9.25.3. o EXHAUST VENT It TRIPLE JOIST
SLOPES 812 OR GREATER) 38489 (2x¢”) TRUSS BRACING @ AND APPR. CONTIN. AR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2') INTERIOR (37 ATICINSULATION (Sa-12= A1.2A) (SB=12-2.1.1.7 38489 (24") STUDS © 400mm (167) 0.C. 38xB9 (2'x4”) SILL EXTERIOR STEP MIN. 100mm (4°) CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm 0.C. VERTICALLY AND 900mm (36") O.C. HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE LOOSE_STEEL LINTELS INSULATED MIN. RSl 0.7 (R4) LUMBER: 1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. VL LAMINATED VENEER
1830mm (6'~0") 0.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN, ALUM. DRYWALL FINISH. MID—HEIGHT BLOCKING REQ'D. IF NO ANIERIOR_STUD PARTITIONS @) © 400men (16 0. FOR RS| 8.81 (R50) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED PLATE ON DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2”) DIA. ANCHOR PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED (47) COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WITH BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR. e NI ETEROR DULKTED M. 2 : . : e DUPLEX OUTLET e
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICE & WATER gg?@ga’?gpuﬁ“ SSFETEEI{?AA cﬁs& s%?]ﬁ%h TABLE 2.1.1.2A. D STORETS AN S0 (12 00, FOR 3 STORLYS €. VAPOUR BARRIER, 16mm (5/8) INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR BOLTS 200mm (8”) LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4”) INTO TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm (7-7/8") MIN. TREAD 250mm 6x6-W2.9xW2.9 MESH PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING (2.0Kpa. SNOW LOAD) -89 x 89 x 6.4L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4'L) DOOR e W 7B 1-3/4) 2)  STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUGE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. . (12" HIGH) o
SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE DAMMING. JLATION. NONBEARING PARTITONS 36xb9. (4™ @ 800mm. (24%) 0.0 APPROVED EQUAL. RSI 3.52 (R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF CONC. @ 2400mm’ (7'=10") O.C. 100mm (4”) HIGH CONC. CURB (9-1/2"). SEE OBC. 9.89.2, 9.89.3. & 9.8.10. gﬁp&ﬂg&”c&ﬂ ggMngTégﬁggBrngA‘%ng ;E-F?%‘ ?'OR - 38x140 (2°x6”) RAFTERS @ 400mm (16°0.C.) FOR MAX 11°~7" SPAN, L8 -——-89 x 89 x 7.6L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L) INSULATED MIN. RSl 0.7 (Rd) 3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No. 2 GRADE PRESSURE ©=0 DUPLEX OUTLET Q POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE
INTERVEDATE SUPFORTS WHER TRUSSES. SPACHD GRENTER. T © G O e ELLEAL L oOVDE 389 (2'xk”) BOTIOM PLATE AND 2/356@9 (2/2°%k") BXTERIOR WL ON 350x155 (14'x67) CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT DRYER EXHAUST (0BC-62.38.(7 . SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL 38184 (2°48") RIDGE BOARD. 3869 (2'x#) COLLAR TIES AT WIDSPANS. | L8 ———-102 x 89 x 7L (47 x 3-1/27 x 5/161) I TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. (HEIGHT AS NOTED A.F.F) %
mg;emi%%z  SUPPORTS WHEN TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAl 408 ?3%217(”420%5@3% E12':Lm'|TES(1 3 /:I[D)?O sriﬁ,e%2320x0.76mm N L o e a2t R STARS ZOBC. 08— .~ MD-HEGHT IF WAL S UNFINSHED. @ CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED 10 EXTERIOR. INSULATION UNDER SLAB CEILING JOISTS TO BE 38x89 (2'x4") @ 400mm (16") 0.C. FOR MAX. L10-——-127 x 89 x 7.9L (5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16L) @ INTERIOR MIAW I 4)  ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LV.L) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER WEATHERPROOT o P PRESSURE TREATED
3 : 5 x77%0. A .C. . . ) — » ” - . e 8 o " L o o _g" _g” _3/8" A
25% AT BAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE (0BC 9.19.1.2). HORIZONTAL 500 (24") 0.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHING PROVIDE 38¢140 (2'x6") STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED. UNIORM RISE 230305 (0% LNDINGS STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (SEE 0.8.C. 9.15.3.3) (USE 100mm (+) DIt SOOTH WAL VENT PPE) DIRECT VENTING GAS FURNACE/ HM.T VENT isomm (147 SPAN. RAFERS FOR BULT-UP ROOF T0 BE 309 | L1316 » 00 1100 (5 &« wpre . VANUFACTURER, e ROOF FRAMING O B DESIGNED & CERTIFIED Y TRUSS S BiAlex oUTEr LUMBER
,w PAPER, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'x6") —10mm (1/2") MAX BETWEEN TALLEST 89mm(3-1/2") DIA x 3.0mm(0.118) SINGLE WALL TUBE TYPE INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS (0BC-9.19.2. -2.1.1.7, @ DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm (367) FROM A (24 © 600mm (24°) OC. WITH A 36xE9 (2'x4") CENTRE POST T oLAs x4 ; @ EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45 ” 5) LVL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E —2950Fb MIN.. NAIL EACH PLY OF LVL WITH 89mm (3 GT. GIRDER TRUSS
@ [FRAME_WALL_CONSTRUCTION (27x67) (SB=12-TA A STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C., INSULATION & APPR. VAPOUR ) & SHORTEST RISE IN FLIGHT 2 ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. W/ MIN. CAPACTY OF 71.2kN ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. DIMENSION OF 545x610mm GAS REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (12") ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM THE TRUSS BELOW, LATERALLY BRACED © 1800mm (60" 0.C L13-——-178 x 102 x 11.0L (7% 47 x 7/16"L) DOOR (2'-8" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4") 1/2") LONG COMMON WIRE NALS ® 300mm (12) O.C. STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS ) HEAVY DUTY OUTLET BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1"x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. AR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS: (9. s . -14.2. MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8") (16,000lbs.) AT A MAX. EXTENSION OF 2318mm (7'-7 1/2") (21 1/2'x24”) & A MIN. AREA OF 0.32 SQM. (3.44 SQFT.) ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO VERTICALLY g o 20 MIN. RATED DOOR AND FOR 184, 240 & 300mm (7 1/4".9 1/2", 11 7/8" DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 FA,
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8”) EXT. TYPE - 200mm (8" POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL 15MPa (2200psi) WITH MIN. RUN = 210 (8-1/4") —7.0— WITH WEATHERSTRIPPING. RSI 3.52 (R20) RIGID INSUL. o : LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS FRAME, WITH APPROVED , - Q¥ I "TC  FLAT ARCH
N DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32”) O.C. BITUMENOUS. DAMPPROGFING. AND DRAINAGE. LAYER DRANAGE. LAYER : CONFORMING TO CAN/CGSB-7.2-94, AND WITH 150x150x9.5 (R20) BE A MIN. OF 1830mm (6'-0") FROM ALL EXHAUST vi SELF CLOSING DEVICE ROWS FOR GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/2") DIA. {:} POT LIGHT CA
PREITHING, Sox140 (2 ;/g;)oa’gugikgE;Om;n Ag;;) e AR BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (Z-117) BELOW FIN D = 525 Ef;)VM (6x6"x3/8") STL. PLATE TOP & BOTIOM. 870x870x410 BACKING. TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE. FOR A MAXMUM 5490 mm (18'-0") HEIGHT AND MAXIMUM SUPPORTED | LVLIA—— 11 3/4%7 1/4 (1-45x184) INSULATED MIN. RSl 0.7 (R4) GALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT MID-DEPTH OF BEAM @ 915mm (3'—0") O.C. T°C  CURVED ARCH
; - : MIN. 150mm (6") BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. REFER TO OBC SB—12, : ) i : = ) (34"x34"x16") CONC. FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS (0BC. 9.21.) - " . WL —— 2-1 3/477 1/4" (2-45x184) C sl --
BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE e D UKD, MO THERHL. NS aoNe, GRADE. DRANAGE LAYER IS NOT REQD. WHEN FDTN. WALL IS MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 (6'-57) ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm (3—0") ABOVE B e G T UM 300mm ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 (2-2°x6") SPR.$2 VL2 —— 31 3/4°7 1/4" (3-45x184) EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45 6)  STRONG TIE OR EQUAL FOR AL LVL BEAVI TO BEAM GONNECTIONS. UNLESS NOTED '¢' LIGHT FIXTURE
MIN. 200mm (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB-12, ” WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2390 (7'-10") ON 500x155 RAIL @ LANDING = 900 (2'-117) CONTIN. STUDS @ 300mm (12”) 0.C. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD DOOR 2'-8" x 6-8" x 1-3/4 (CEILING MOUNTED) MEDICINE CABINET
. 200mm (87) . =12, BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (6") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. o N = \ - 150 Kpa. MINIMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. THE HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH (12") FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS : o . VL3 —— 4-1 3/4'x7 1/4" (4-45x184) (28" x 68" x 1-3/47) OTHERWISE.
TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED (20°x6") CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR RAL @ STAR = 865 (210" to 965 (3'-27) I . . DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/8") THICK EXT. PLYWOOD WEATHERSTRIPPING INSTALLED
6" 10" THE ROOF AND 610mm (2'-0") ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE UTILIZATION CODE. 7) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BUILT-UP WOOD G LIGHT FIXTURE
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. BRICK_VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x6") (R28) T0 BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL MIN. STAIR WIDTH = 860 (2'~10") STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN_ (SEE 0.B.C. 9.15.3.3) o SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS @ D 0 < A
P 90mm (4”) FACE BRICK, 25mm (1") AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL, WITH MIN. Vi . 89mm(3—1/2") DIA x 4.78mm(.188) FIXED STL. COL. WITH gm”& HORIZ. DISTANCE OF 3050mm (10'-0") FROM THE 'SUBFLOOR, JOIST STRAPPING AND BRIDGING 1220 mm (4=0") O.C. VERTICALLY. —FOR WALLS WITH HORIZ. IixtiA—— ;—‘1| g/:”xg :/%n g—:gxg:gg @ ::I)\ch)gIOR 75’0 X 2039 x"35 MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS. (PULL CHAlN) CONC. BLOCK WALL
w, ( )__(R28) (7/8"x7"x0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") 0.C. HORIZONTAL BEARING CAPACITY OF 150kPa OR GREATER. IF_SOIL BEARING DOES MIN. RUN = 150 (5) 150x150x9.5 (6°x6°x3/8") STL. TOP & BOTTOM PLATE ON . T6mm (5/87) T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. DISTANCES NOT EXCEEDING 2900 mm (3'—6"), PROVIDE 38x140 (2'%67) :: - / X /: , (2= X (2'-8" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8") 8) WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATNE, IN CONTACT WITH
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1"x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, » A NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED. MIN. AVG. RUN = 200 (8" el o = . LVLS 3-1 3/4%9 1/2" (3-45x240) CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONC. BY AT LEAST 2 mil. POLYETHYLENE LIGHT FIXTURE IXXXX= DOUBLE VOLUME WALL
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 28mm (1%") EXTERIOR 600mm (24) O.C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 28mm (1)5") ' - 1070x1070x460 (427x42"x18"). CONC. FOOTING ON @ LINEN CLOSET FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION (* SEE OBC 9.30.6. *) 6mm STUDS @ 400 (16") O.C. WITH CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2'x6")TOP (VIBA —— 4—1 3/473 1/2" (4—45x240) INTERIOR 760 x 2030 x 35 FILM, No.50 (45lbs.) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT (WALL MOUNTED) SEE NOTE
STRUCTURAL INSULATED SHEATHING RSI 0.7 (R4) BY "BP" OR EXT. STRUCT. INSULATED SHEATHING RSI 0.7 (R4) BY "BP" OR @ HANDRAILS -OBC. 9.8.7.— UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14”) DEEP. (1/47) PANEL TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET PLATES + 1-38x140 (1-2x6") BOTTOM PLATE & MINMUM OF k i DOOR (2-4" x 68" x 1-3/8" RS e Woon VEMBER kT LERST 1oommn &% MooVt THE . GROUND.
EQUAL, 38x140 (2°x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") 0.C., RSl 4.23 EQUAL, 38x140 (2'%6°) STUDS © 400mm (16) 0.C, RS 423 1 16" WIDE x 6" DEEP | 16” WIDE x 6” DEEP EETWEEN FOKETS. CLEARACE SB%%%NMAHﬂxggNEOENT)mS&?ACE Repom 1 PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. MIN. AND A5 PER SOLS MECHANICAL_EXHAUST FLOORING. (* SEE OBC 9.30.2.4) 3-38184 (3-248") CONT. HEADER AT GRND. CELING LEVEL Y b gﬁi“ ;;g" E%Zﬁi%% INTERIOR 610 x 2030 x 35 STEEL: 1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA—G40—21 GRADE 300W. HOLLOW - SWITCH
(R24) INSUL. AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. (R24) INSUL. & APPR, VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. AR 2 20° WIDE x 6" DEEP | 20" WIDE x 6" DEEP BEHIND 1T T0 BE 50 (2°) MN. HANDRALS 10 BE CONTINUOUS : MECHANICAL_EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm (6'~11") TO BE TOE-NAILED & GLUED AT TOP, BOTIOM PLATES AND HEADERS. D7 —— 31 3/4%11 7/8" (3-45x300) ® ook (@-0" x 68" x 1-3/8") ' STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G40.21 GRADE 350W "STRUCTURAL I,/ MECHANICAL SYMBOLS
£ e 20 o, S o (0 S, i o s D REIE R ERLeO R U~ ST S St o () S . o o) e o e, s = 17 7 s R g aer 8 rLoos o e
SIDING TO BE MMN. 200mm (§7) ABOVE FINISH CRADE. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (6") BEHIND BUILDING _SEE 0BC 9.15.3 INTERIOR_GUARDS. —OBC, 9.8.8.- 90mm(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm(.188) NON-ADJUSTABLE STL. STEEL BEAUNG PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS s mnd SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES A1 OR A2 STRAPPING SHALL REFER TO DETALS FOR TYPE AND SPECFICATIONS. WINDOWS: DOOR (2-2" x 68" x 1-3/8") 2)  REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30~18M GRADE 400R. N ——©_ HEAT PIPE
PAPER. BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (6”) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. o - L COL. TO BE ON 150x150x9.5 (6'x6"%3/8") STEEL TOP PLATE, x280x X117 ", '~117) 0C. D MINIMUM_BEDROOM_WINDOW —OBC. 9.9.10.1.— : —
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WASHER & NOT AT CAVITY | g oy b ® ' H@ . . 2)  USE 9.5mm (3/8") THICK PLYWOOD OR WAFERBOARD
T . P —F © FOR THE EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING.
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UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,2.1.1.(7)
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** MAX. HEIGHT FOR 2"x6” EXTERIO

R WALL IS AS FOLLOW:

2’x6” @ 16" 0.C. — 12'-6"

. HEIGHT FOR 2'x8” EXTERIOR WALL IS AS FOLLOWS:

2’x6” @ 12" 0.c. — 13'-10"
2-2"x6" @ 16" 0.C. — 15'-0"
2-2"x6" @ 12" 0.C. — 17'-4"

AX

2’x8” @ 16" 0.C. — 16'-0"

2’x8" @ 12" 0.c. — 17'-9”
2-2"x8" @ 16" 0.Cc. — 20'-4"
2-2"x8" @ 12" 0.C. - 22'-4"
NOTES:

1. FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOA
2. SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LEN
3.

PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING

1200 0.C. (4'-0")

4. PROVIDE A MINIMUN OF 9.5mm (3/8") PLYWOOD OR
OSB EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR FACE AND 12.5mm

(1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR FACE.
5. WALL FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.1.(2)

¥+ STUD INFORMATION TAKEN

D OF 2.6 KPa
GTH OF 6.0m ONLY.

FROM OBC TABLE A-30

PACKAGE J

STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUIURE GRAB BARS IN MAIN BATHROOM I )
REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB | BUILT-UP WOOD POST
_____________ IN MAIN BATHROOM. DOUBLE OR TRIPLE STUDS | |
;_ _i FUTURE GRAB BARS TO BE MOUNTED TO RESIST HORIZ. AND VERT. LOADS OF 1.3 KN (300 1) NALED TOGETHER W/ L I
L I REFER TO 0BC. DIV, B~ 9.52.3. WATER CLOSET 38.38.(3)(a) & 38.38.(3)(c). SHOWER 38.3.13(2)(¢). ;”1 é‘}'f S%MM';)A'; N\’/*'ELRST’@ I |
| | BATHIUB & 3.8.3.13.(4)(c). AND DETAILS PROVIDED. (45 PER 0B, 9.17.4.2) :é {ééﬁ.NG N X:
———————————————— (1) VERTICAL STUDS VERTICAL STUDS (2)s0LID BLOCKING ; | |
I I o 2/2°x8" SPR. #2 NAILED WITH 3-ROWS | [T /K 1 | { |
I I 90" HIGH CEILNGS = 8'—0" HIGH CEILINGS OF 3" LONG COMMON NALS @ 6" 0.c. | CHE—I—F || |
| | g%xi g;’g % OR 2/2°x6" SPR. #2 OR AND END NAILED TO STUDS WITH
X . ” ” ” _ ” I
| 3/2°x4” SPR. #2 (4” WALL) 6-3 1/2" LONG COMMON NAILS SO BLOCKING oD BLOCKING
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DETAIL @ SHOWER (BACK WALL) BATHTUB (SDE VIEW) BATHTUB (VERTICAL “v;*:ugmm o

WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES
(0BC. SB-12, 2.1.1.7.(1b).)

R20 (RSI 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION
OVER INNER SURFACES OF EXTERIOR

MAX. HEIGHT FOR 2"x4” GARAGE WA

LL IS AS FOLLOW:

SIDING

2'x4” @ 16" 0.c. - 9-10"
2-2"x4" @ 12" 0.C. - 10'-9"
3-2"x4" @ 16" 0.C. — 11'-2"
3-2"x4" @ 12" 0.C. — 12'-4"

BRICK VENEER
2°x4"@ 16" 0.C. — 8'-0"
2°x4"@ 12" 0.C. — 8'-10"
2-2"x4"@ 16” 0.C. — 10'-1"
2-2"x4"@ 12" 0.C. - 10'-9"
3-2"x4"@ 16” 0.C. — 11'-2"
3-2"x4"@ 12" 0.C. - 12'-4"

NOTES:
1. FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOA
2. SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LEN

LENGTH OF 2.5m OF ONE FLOOR

D OF 2.6 KPa
GTH OF 6.0m AND FLOOR JOIST

3. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING

1200 0.C. (4'-0")
4. PROVIDE A MINMUM OF 9.5m

m (3/8”) PLYWOOD OR 0SB

EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR FACE

R50  (RSI 8:81) INSUL.
CONT. 6MIL. V.B.
15.9(5/8") GYP. BD.
SEAL JOINT AT EXT. WALL AND CEILING
INTERSECTION AS PER 0BC DIV.~B 9.25.3.3.(4)
_| | 4r_sarrir o cpenmes j
8| | ur sarriEr 10 BE SeaLED To
< | wmoow/ pook FraME Wik comPATIBLE
S | mPE OR SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER gl
o losc ow-8 92533(11) =~z
o oA
i 7
i [sea Jowr 70 sus FLOOR anp ArRoUND FLOOR
JOIST AS PER 0BC DIV.~B 9.25.3.3(4) %
HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AR
% BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
% PER 0BC. DIV.—~B 9.25.3.3(8)
MIN RSl 3.87 (R22) BATT %
INSULATION W/ VAPOUR BARRIER Z
EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WALL (TYPICAL) {3) %
Z| 47(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1” (25mm) AR SPACE, 7/8"x7"x0.03"
2| (22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
S HORIZONTAL, 24” (600mm) O.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED
o/ SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8” (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
=l 276" (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C.,
& R22 (RSI 3.87) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
& WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, 1/2” (13mm) INT.
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800mm) O.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING
UP 6" (150mm) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.
STANDARD EXT. WALL =
|
CONSTRUCTION AS PER UNIT |
WORKING DRAWINGS FIN. GROUND FLOO SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR JOIST HEADER WRAP T0 BE SEALED
1 T AS PER 0BC DIV.-B9.25.3.3.(4) OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AR
L |J|FLOOR JOISTR [ I ] BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
SEE PLAN i PER OBC. DV.—B 9.25.3.3.(8)
¢ )|y I 248 LEDGER EW | GROUND FLOOR
1/2°6 BOLTS @
] ”UNFlN. BASEMENT : 16" 0/C To RM ~
2°X6” (38X140) WOOD STUDS : l oz
@ 12” (300) Z i 3=
2 e
KNEE WALL 2°X4” (38X89) : = - -
W00D STUDS @ 16" (400) :
R24 (RS| 4.23) INSULATION. i b 3 % B RRRRRIINAIN
b L S ; < [FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE o
STUD WHERE STUD WALLLS I = |INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO 4
ARE_USED. : S| [NOT MORE THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR .
OF THE BASEMENT. MINIMUM RSl 2.1 (R12) INSULATION N |
el b : : &5 |WITH VAPOUR BARRIER. ADD BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN THE 7
PENETRATIONS OF s1AB PER |\ L o & | FOUNDATION WALL AND STUD WHERE STUD WALLS ARE
0BC. DV.—B 9.25.33(15) o - USED. 2
8 o~
= T/0 BSMT.SLAB -
i BASEMENT FLOOR s
* B SEALED JOINT PER
7(50mm) MIN. R10 (RSi1.76) g R [08C V-8 9.2535(1) 5t
RIGD INSULATION ALONG THE [ - | TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB a
PERMETER OF FOUNDATON | | [ £
WALL TO EXTEND NO LESS | =~| [] o .
THAN 24°(600mm) BELOW S SZ
THE_EXT. GROUND LEVEL & TE B A
[THE EXT. GROUND LEVEL B 4 —
EI= s CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF 500(1°8") MIN.
SLAB PER 0BC. DIV.~B 9.25.3.3(15)
. AR BARRIER SYSTEMS

1[—8” MIN (510mm2|

% REVISED- 15 MARCH 2013

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

FINISHED GROUND FLOOR

> REVISED- 27 SEPTEMBER 2012

AIR BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC. DIV. B-9.25.3

EW

FINISHED BASEMENT FLOOR

CROSS SECTION A-A

COMPLIANCE TO OBC SB—-12 2.1.1.1(11)
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WALL HEIGHT "B”
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IS REQUIRED FOR ABOVE GRADE WALL
AS REQUIRED BY TABLE 2.1.1.2A

FINISHED FLOOR

WHEN EXPOSED WALL "A" IS LESS

THAN 50% OF BASEMENT

WALL HEIGHT "B”
INSULATION VALUE FOR WALL IN
SECTION X" IS NOT LESS THAN
BASEMENT WALL AS REQUIRED BY
TABLE 2.1.1.2A

N/

TYPICAL EXT. WALL AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY — e o

SECTION AT W.0.D/W.0.B.

\__/SECTION W/ BRICK VENEER sca: 1/2” = 1'-0’
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